(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment * $42 million. 
Other $4 million. 
Total $46 million. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Three hundred ninety-five (395) AGM–114R2 

Hellfire Missiles. 
Non-MDE: Also included is technical as-

sistance, publications, integration support, 
and other related elements of logistics and 
program support. 

(iv) Military Department: Army (UK–B– 
WUG). 

(v) Prior Related Cases, if any:

[...]

See Attached Annex. 

(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress: 
August 26, 2020. 

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
United Kingdom—Hellfire Missiles 

The Government of the United Kingdom 
has requested to buy three hundred ninety- 
five (395) AGM–114R2 Hellfire missiles. Also 
included is technical assistance, publica-
tions, integration support, and other related 
elements of logistics and program support. 
The estimated total cost is $46 million. 

This proposed sale will support the foreign